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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

June 3, 2013

Fairfield County
Pastor Steve Rauch	 Pleasant Chapel Church Of God
Pleasant Chapel Church of God	 TRANSIENT NON COMMUNITY PWS
3225 Old Mill Road	 PWD ID: 0H2353312
Lancaster, OH 43130

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving PLEASANT CHAPEL CHURCH OF GOD PWS is in violation
of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Sanitary Survey Violations

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Pleasant Chapel Church of God has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on April 8, 2013 in violation of
rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence
dated April 29, 2013 to respond in writing no late,r than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Fill out the sample siting plan and maintain it on site, and please send a copy to
this office.

2. Maintain all records pertaining to your public water system on site. These
documents must be made available during future surveys.

3. Using the certified lab list provided in your survey letter, conduct an Ohio EPA
complete well analysis.

4. Slope soils around the well head to promote positive drainage and protect the
well with bumper posts or boulders.

5. Notify this office of any substantial changes to your water system before the
changes are implemented.
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6. Notify this office if your pressure drops below 20 psi,

7. Follow your contaminant monitoring schedule and ensure no bleach is detected
when sampling for bacteria.

If you have any questions please call me at (614) 728-3871.

Since rei4

Mark Baden
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

cc: CDC DDAGW AA (State Violation)
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